OP \$40.00 5191954

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM740561 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intimates Online, Inc.		07/12/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gelmart Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	48 West 38th Street	
Internal Address:	10th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5191954	SENTIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-780-5212
Email: rg@gs2law.com
Correspondent Name: Robert Garson
Address Line 1: 20803 Biscayne Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 405

Address Line 4: Aventura, FLORIDA 33180

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Robert GarsonSIGNATURE:/Robert Garson/DATE SIGNED:07/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022-06-29 SENTIR - Trademark Assignment (signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007778 FRAME: 0953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intimates Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 48 West 38th Street, 10th Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark "SENTIR" for "clothing, namely, lingerie, bras, panties, underwear, slips, merry widows, camisoles, teddies, pajamas, nightgowns, sleepwear, loungewear, robes, bodysuits, stockings, pantyhose, footies, tights, socks, hosiery, swimwear, t-shirts, shirts, knit sport shirts, pants, leggings, capris, shorts, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, sweatpants, warm-up suits, fleece tops, fleece jackets, wristbands, headwear, namely, headbands, hats, caps" in International Class 25 under United States Trademark Registration No. 5191954 (the "Registration").

WHEREAS, Gelmart Industries, Inc., a New York corporation, with a principal place of business at 48 West 38th Street, Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, for its benefit, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration and the goodwill therein. Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned and hereby authorizes and requests that the appropriate Trademark Office authority direct all further correspondence related to the Registration to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly signed and authorized as of the date written above.

INTIMATES OF LINE, INC.

By: Name: Michelle Cordeiro Grant

Title: CEO

Dated: July 12, 2022

RECORDED: 07/12/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007778 FRAME: 0954